DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IUL 26 2011 a building

B WING

ID PREFIX

TAG

F 278

PRINTED: 07/20/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED

07/13/2011

(X5) COMPLETION

DATE

7/22/11

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

PREFIX

TAG

345277

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

WOODLAND HILL CARE AND REHABILITATION

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 VISION DRIVE

ASHEBORO, NC 27203

	- 1	
	1	
	- 1	
F 2	278	483.20(g) - (j) ASSESSMENT
SS	8=B	ACCURACY/COORDINATION/CERTIFIED

The assessment must accurately reflect the resident's status.

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL

REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)

A registered nurse must conduct or coordinate each assessment with the appropriate participation of health professionals.

A registered nurse must sign and certify that the assessment is completed.

Each individual who completes a portion of the assessment must sign and certify the accuracy of that portion of the assessment.

Under Medicare and Medicaid, an individual who willfully and knowingly certifies a material and false statement in a resident assessment is subject to a civil money penalty of not more than \$1,000 for each assessment; or an individual who wilifully and knowingly causes another individual to certify a material and false statement in a resident assessment is subject to a civil money penalty of not more than \$5,000 for each assessment.

Clinical disagreement does not constitute a material and false statement.

This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:

Based on record review, observation, resident, family and staff interview, the facility failed to accurately assess 3 (Residents # 78, #150 & #32) of 10 sampled residents in the areas of accident and dental. The findings include:

"This Plan of Correction is prepared and submitted as required by law. By submitting this Plan of Correction, Woodland Hill Care & Rehabilitation Center does not admit that the deficiency listed on this form exist, nor does the Center admit to any statements, findings, facts, or conclusions that form the basis for the alleged deficiency. The Center reserves the right to challenge in legal and/or regulatory or administrative proceedings the deficiency, statements, facts, and conclusions that form the basis

PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION

(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE

CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE

DEFICIENCY)

<u>F-278</u>

for the deficiency."

1) Resident #78's Minimum Data Set assessment was modified on July 13,2011 by the MDS Coordinator to reflect the resident's current condition, and including the Care Area Assessment summary and care-plan.

Resident #150 Minimum Data assessment was modified on July 13,2011 by the MDS Coordinator to reflect the resident's current condition, and including the Care Area Assessment summary and care-plan.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

AMINISTRATOR

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See Instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/20/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		JLTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUII	DING		 					
		345277	B. WIN	G		07/13	3/2011				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPP		ABILITATION	•	40	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 0 VISION DRIVE SHEBORO, NC 27203						
PREFIX (EACH)	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL				(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL P			ix	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278 Continued F 1. Resident in 09/18/08. The assessment resident was considered to stated that the he would low considered to stated that the would low considered the resident assessment considered the resident assessment considered the consid	#78 was a dated 05 anot eden at 09/25 have no e had all re to have at 3:40 f The ME was ede for denta #150 was ede in the p at 10:40 s intervied been fame. 1 at 3:40 f at 10:40 s intervied been fame. 1 at 3:40 f at	admitted to the facility on I Minimum Data Set (MDS) /18/11 indicated that the ntulous. AM, Resident #78 was bottom/upper teeth. He his teeth extracted and that	F	278	Resident #32 Minimum assessment was modified on by the MDS Coordinator tresident's current condition, at the Care Area Assessment scare-plan. 2. On July 15, 2011, the M Set Department audited determine dental status (edensure the current resident)	July 13,20 o reflect the condination of the clinic deducated to reducated to reflect to reducated to reducated to reflect to reducated to reducated to reflect to reducated to reflect to reducated to r	he hg hd hd to to on ht th f/> he				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/20/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OCHILL	O FOR MEDIOARL &	T DICAID GETT TOLO								
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
345277			B. WIN	G		07/1:	3/2011			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WOODLAND HILL CARE AND REHABILITATION				40	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 VISION DRIVE SHEBORO, NC 27203					
				CONTRACTOR DIAMAGE CORRECTION (VE)						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)							
F 278	Continued From page	Continued From page 2			4) The Director of Nursing designee will randomly audi					
, _,,	1.0			278						
		S indicated to have no ing or swallowing and that he			weekly for 1 month and mo					
		There was no care plan for			months to assure Minimur					
	Resident #32 dental status.				coding reflects current co		A			
	. 135145111 NOE GOTTAL			ļ	report will be submitted to the					
	A record review of th	e Nursing Admission			Performance Improvement	Committe	ee			
	Assessment dated 1/	/18/11 indicated Resident			monthly for 3 months. The Administrator					
		iculties and was without			and Director of Nursing S	Services a	re			
		2011 Quarterly Nursing			responsible for overall compli		ļ į			
	Assessment indicated he remained edentulous.				F					
	The nutritional asses	esments dated 01/24/11 and esident #32 to be			Date of compliance July 22, 2	011	וולבולבי			
	edentulous.				<u>F-281</u>		1/37/11			
	An Interview with Re			1. Resident #47 was assessed	by the Ur	it				
		at he did not have any teeth			Manager on July 22, 2011 with	•				
	or dentures when he			004	in condition noted.		Ţ			
F 281	1 11 111	r	F 281	On July 13, 2011, Nurs	se #1 w	as				
SS=D	PROFESSIONAL ST	IANDARDS	i i		immediately re-educated of		i			
	The services provided or arranged by the facility must meet professional standards of quality.			:	technique related to admir					
					medication via Gastrostomy)n			
					July 14, 2011 the Unit Ma					
					Nurse #1 a competency te					
	This REQUIREMEN	T is not met as evidenced			Nurse #1 do a return demo					
	by: Based on record review, observation and staff interview, the facility failed to administer the medications via gastrostomy tube by gravity for 1 (Resident #47) of 1 sampled resident. The finding includes:									
					required technique on admir		OI 			
					medication via a Gastrostomy-Tube.					
							1			
					2. On July 15, 2011 an audit					
					was completed, with three					
	The facility's policy of	on administering medications			identified to have Gastrostomy-Tubes. Resident #47 was the only resident					
		ated) was reviewed. The								
		Remove bulb or plunger of			receiving medication	throug	gh			
		sinsert syringe into the enteric tube.			Gastrostomy-Tube.	`				
		of dissolved medication by			Castronomy 1 acc					
	, tominator mot dood or disported mediants by						i			

Event ID: tR1E11

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICARD SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/20/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & N		MEDICAID SELVACES						
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	'	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345277 B. WING				07/13/2011				
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	40	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 VISION DRIVE SHEBORO, NC 27203			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		RECTION (X5) SHOULD BE COMPLETION PPROPRIATE DATE			
F 281	not flow freely, raise increase the rate of fl change position sligh feeding tube may be if these measures do gentle push with bulb syringe may facility fl Resident #47 was ad 12/03/09. The quarte 05/07/11 indicated th and decision making enteral feeding. On 07/13/11 at 8:36 during medication patto prepare the reside them and dissolved them and dissolved them and pushed it 50 ml of dissolved mwater. The nurse was administer the water the syringe by gravity. On 07/13/11 at 8:41 interviewed. She standinisters the enter flush by pushing it w gravity. On 07/13/11 at 3:50 was interviewed. She standinisters was sherviewed. She standinisters the enter flush by pushing it w gravity.	If water or medication does the height of the syringe to low or try having the patient the because the end of the against the gastric mucosa. In not improve the flow, a portion of syringe or plunger of the low of fluid ". Imitted to the facility on early MDS assessment dated that the resident had memory problems and was on AM, Nurse #1 was observed the in 50 ml (milliliter) of the placement, the nurse the syringe with 50 ml of the into the tube, followed with edications and 50 ml of as not observed to try to and the medications using y.	F	281	3. Nurses were re-educated Development Coordinated Managers on or before related to medication and Gastrostomy tube, as we the Gastrostomy-tube Correst. New nurses will Gastrostomy-tube Compe and return demonstration orientation. 4. The Pharmacy Nursed designee will observe the of medications via Gastrostomy to the Performance Improve monthly x 3 months for Administrator and Direct Services are responsible compliance. Date of compliance July 2	or and the Unit July 20, 2011 Iministration via Il as completing Il as completing Il as complete the tency Skills Test during new hire Total Total		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES AUG 1 6 2011

PRINTED: 07/27/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO, 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 B. WING 345277 07/27/2011 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **400 VISION DRIVE** WOODLAND HILL CARE AND REHABILITATION ASHEBORO, NC 27203 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETION EACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE PREFIX PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 147 K 147 SS=F Electrical wiring and equipment is in accordance "This Plan of Correction is prepared and with NFPA 70. National Electrical Code, 9.1.2 submitted as required by law. By submitting this Plan of Correction. Woodland Hill Care & Rehabilitation This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Center does not admit that the deficiency Based on the observations and staff interview listed on this form exist, nor does the during the tour on 7/27/2011 the emergency Center admit to any statements, findings, power system was tested. During this test the facts, or conclusions that form the basis emergency power system did failed to transfer for the alleged deficiency. The Center power during the testing of the system. reserves the right to challenge in legal and/or regulatory or administrative NOTE: The generator was manually started and had the ability to manually transferred to the proceedings the deficiency, statements, emergency power system of the facility. facts, and conclusions that form the basis Blulu for the deficiency." CFR#: 42 CFR 483.70 (a) K-147 1. On July 27, 2011 corrective action was immediately taken. Cummins Atlantic was notified of the generator malfunction during the onsite testing. A technician was dispatched to the facility to evaluate and repair the problem. After the repair was made, the generator was tested and it automatically transferred emergency power to the facility as required. 2. The generator was tested under full load on Thursday July 28, 2011, and again on Monday August 1, 2011, by the Director and meeting Maintenance emergency generator requirements. LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X8) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk ") denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 1R1E21

Facility 10, 823385

ADAINISTHATON

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/27/2011 FORM APPROVED

CENTE	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO	0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CUA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER;		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING 01 MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345277	B. WIN	G		07/:	27/2011
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AND HILL CARE AND	REHABILITATION		400 V	FADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE VISION DRIVE EBORO, NC 27203		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	$\overline{}$	TION ULD BE IOPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 147 SS≂F	 Electrical wiring and	FETY CODE STANDARD I equipment is in accordance ional Electrical Code, 9.1.2	K 1	Adı	The Maintenance Director loated on generator testing ministrator on 08/10/11 relations of the emergency generators of the emergency generates.	by the ed to the enerator.	
	Based on the obse during the tour on 7, power system was t	s not met as evidenced by: rvations and staff interview /27/2011 the emergency ested. During this test the ystem did falled to transfer sting of the system.		will wee Life wee sub	4. The Maintenance Director or designee will test the generator on full load 2 x weekly x 1 month, then return to normal Life Safety testing requirements of 1 x weekly for 30 minutes. A report will be submitted to the Performance Improvement Committee monthly x 3		
	NOTE: The genera had the ability to ma emergency power s	tor was manually started and nually transferred to the ystem of the facility,		moi and	nths for review. The Adm the Maintenance Directionsible for overall compliance	inistrator tor are	
	GFR#: 42 CFR 483	,70 (a)		Dat	e of compliance: August 11, 2	011	
•							
				All programmer and alternative states			
BORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDE	RISUPPLIEN REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN.	ATURE		TITLE	i	(X6) DATE

ADMINISTER OF

Any deficiency statement ending with an adjerisk (*) genotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the datlents. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a pram of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.